CHAPTER 85

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION APPLICABILITY TO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

H. F. 252

AN ACT to amend chapter eighty-five (85), Code 1962, in reference to workmen's compensation.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Amend section eighty-five point two (85.2), Code 1962, by adding to line two (2) the following: "county board of education,".
- SEC. 2. Amend section eighty-five point sixty-one (85.61), Code 1962, by adding to line three (3) of subsection one (1) the following: "county board of education,". Also amend section eighty-five point sixty-one (85.61), Code 1962, by adding to line ten (10) of subsection three (3) the following: "county boards of education,".

Approved April 19, 1963.

CHAPTER 86

COMPROMISE OF WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION CASES

S. F. 182

- AN ACT to amend section eighty-five point twenty-two (85.22), subsection three (3), Code 1962, granting authority to the industrial commissioner to compromise and settle workman's compensation cases on behalf of the state of Iowa.
- Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
 - SECTION 1. Section eighty-five point twenty-two (85.22), subsection three (3), Code 1962, is hereby amended by adding the following after the word, "commissioner." in line eleven (11):
 - "The industrial commissioner may compromise and settle on behalf 5 of the state of Iowa any workman's compensation cases of doubtful liability."

Approved April 12, 1963.

CHAPTER 87

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION

H. F. 54

- AN ACT to amend chapter eighty-five (85), Code 1962, relating to workmen's compensation so as to liberalize certain benefits, to provide for certain credits, and the administration thereof.
- Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
 - SECTION 1. Section eighty-five point twenty-seven (85.27), Code 1962, is amended by striking all thereof following the period (.) in